



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 377/2025, CM APPL. 1804/2025 & 1805/2025**

SHRI PRAMOD SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Sr. PC
with Ms. Drishti Saraf and Ms. Pragya
Upadhyay, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today.

2. Re-notify on 12 February 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 14, 2025

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any