



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 377/2025 & CM APPL. 1804/2025**
SHRI PRAMOD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.**
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondent
Through: **Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, SPC**
with Ms. Drishti Rawal,
Mr. Abhay Nair, Mr. Mayur
Goyal, and Mr. Sarthak
Srivastava, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
16.12.2025

1. The learned counsels for the parties shall file brief synopsis of their arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 29th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/b/P/SS