



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 377/2025, CM APPL. 1804/2025 & 28560/2026
SHRI PRAMOD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Akshay Amritanshu CGSC,
Mr. Vasuchit Anand, GP, Mr. Mayur Goyal,
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CM APPL 28560/2026(Delay)

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing synopsis by the petitioner.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the application is allowed.

W.P.(C) 377/2025

3. In the meanwhile, the respondents are directed to place on record their written submissions not exceeding four pages, with cross reference to relevant PDF page numbers, with a copy to the learned Counsel for the petitioner within four weeks.

4. Renotify on 6 August 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ss