



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011005122024

+ **W.P.(C) 377/2025 CM APPL. 1804/2025**

SHRI PRAMOD SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Mrs. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Devvrat Yadav (SPC) and
Mr. Kartik Sharma (GP)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **06.08.2026**

1. It is now 4.40 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 29 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 6, 2026/cd